EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Orient finans bank" XATB
Bank's annual report

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obuee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 24.06.2022
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Orient finans bank" Xususiy aksiyadorlik tijorat
banki
Short: "Orient finans bank" XATB
Name of stock exchange ticker: ORFI; ORFIP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r.TawkeHT, Mup3o-Y nyréekckuii paioH, ynuua
Ocwvé n.5
Postal address: 100052, r.TawkeHT, Mup3o-Y nyréekckui

parioH, ynuua Ocuné 0.5

E-mail address: info@ofb.uz (mailto:info@ofb.uz)
Official Website: www.ofb.uz (https://www.ofb.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: TawkeHTckuii ropoackor PKL LB PYs.
Current account: 21302000800001071000
MFI: 1071

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 81
NPWCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHON 207086151

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®C: 145
OKIMO: 23355763
OKOHX: 64190
COATO: 1726273

Mex ayHapoaHble CTaHAapPThI Ckauartb oT4eT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

ONHaHCOBOW OTYETHOCTU OdB_Ayantopckoe_3saknoyeHme_no_MCDO.pdf)
(MC®O)
5 Mokasarenu opHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUSA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,33

Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,31
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 3,3
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,29
funds:
6 O6beM HauuCneHHbIX O0XO040B MO LeHHbIM GymMaraM B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 350
On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 28

value of one stock)
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock) 175

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 14
value of one stock)

8 N3mMeHeHns B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro CoBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNN
UCNOJNIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa
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29.06.2021 02.07.2021  TypcyHoB Vnbxom
Taunposuny
29.06.2021 02.07.2021 Paxumos
dunbwopn
TynkyHoB®Y
29.06.2021 02.07.2021  Pyanes 3nénynna
3usBYTAMHOBUY
29.06.2021 02.07.2021 Hopmartos
baxoaunp
9caHoBMY
29.06.2021 02.07.2021  Ymapos TenbmaH

Y nawosuny

UneH Obwee N3bpaH

MpaBneHus cobpaHme (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHepOB

UneH Obwee N36paH

MpaBneHms cobpaHme (HasHa4eH)
aKLUMOHepoB

UneH Obuee N3bpaH

MpaBneHus cobpaHne (HasHa4eH)
aKLMOHepPOB

UYneH Obwee N3bpaH

MpaBneHus cobpaHme (HasHaueH)
aKUMOHepOoB

UneH Obuiee N3bpaH

MpaBneHms cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHepOoB

OCHOBHbIe cBeaeHUs1 0 O0MNONIHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anom-me1cn,
€eCJin B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLLeCcTBNANICA BbiNMYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, I'Ipl/lHSIBLI.II/II7I peweHne o Bbinycke

[lata n HoMep rocynapcTBEHHOW perncTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem
Bbirycka (cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIX bymar
Cpokun paamelueHus
Jata Havana

JlaTta okoH4YaHus

HabniogaTtenbHblli coBeT
P0852-14

akuums npocrtas

107 540 802
90 nHen
13.10.2022

Jlata pasmelleHuns nocnenHen akumm
[laHHOr 0 BbIMycka, HO B Nt06OM cnyyae He
nosaHee 90 KkaneHoapHbIX OHEN CO AHA
rocy1apCTBEHHOW perncTpaumm Bbinycka
aKUUii B yNOTHOMOYEHHOM
rocynapCTBEHHOM OpraHe.

Information on the important facts for the year



HanmeHoBaHue
CYWeECTBEHHOro
hakTa

Ne cyuwectBeHHoro cpakta  [Jata HNarta
HacTynneHns nybnukauum
CYLLECTBEHHOMOCYLWECTBEHHOMO

PeweHwns, npuHsaTble
BbICLIMM OpPraHoM
yrnpaeneHns aMNUTeHTa

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

VameHeHns BO BnageHumn
YNIEHOB UCMONHUTENBHOTO
opraHa akumsmm
aMuUTEeHTa

M3ameHeHns BO BnageHum
YNEeHOB UCMONMHUTENBHOTO
opraHa akumsmm
aMuUTeHTa

M3ameHeHns BO BnageHum
YNIEHOB UCMONHUTENBHOIO
opraHa akumamm
aMmTeHTa

ViameHeHns BO BnageHun
41eHOB NCNOJIHUTENIbHOIo
opraHa akunsamm
AMUTEHTAa

3ameHeHns BO BnageHnn
4/1eHOB NCNOJIHUTEIbHOIro
opraHa akunsamm
AMUTEHTa

i3ameHeHns BO BnageHnn
4/1eHOB NCNOJIHUTEeNIbHOIro
opraHa akunsamm
SMUTEHTa

MaMeHeHns BO BnageHum
YNIEHOB UCMONHUTENBHOTO
opraHa akumsiMm
aMuUTEeHTa

hakTta

6
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35

35

35

35

35

35

35

hakTta

24.03.2021

16.04.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

26.03.2021

17.04.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

07.06.2021
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Kateropum

1. Cash and other payment documents
2. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan

3. Due from other banks

MN3meHeHns BO BnageHum 34 07.06.2021
YyneHoB
HabnoparenbHoOro coeeta

akunsamMm aMnTeHTa

MN3meHeHns Bo BnageHum 34 07.06.2021
4yneHoB
HabnopgaTenbHOro coseta

akunsamMm aMnTeHTa

HauncnexHne npoxomos no 32 02.07.2021

LieHHbIM Bymaram

PeweHuns, npuHaTble 6 02.06.2021
BbICLIMM OpPraHoM

ynpaBneHnst SMUTeHTa

MNameHeHne B cocTaBe 8 02.07.2021

NCMNONHNTENbHOIo opraHa

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe 8 02.07.2021

PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUM

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe 8 02.07.2021

HabnogaTenbHOro coeeta

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe 8 02.07.2021

HabnogaTenbHOro cogeta

MN3meHeHuns B crincke 36 02.07.2021

adPUINpPoBaHHbIX AL

MN3meHeHuns B crincke 36 29.07.2021

adpnnnpoBaHHbIX L

HauyncneHne poxomos no 32 27.08.2021

LeHHbIM Bymaram

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar 25 08.10.2021

Balance sheet
B TbIC. CYM.
248872121.00
1184978574.00

387451415.00

07.06.2021

07.06.2021

02.07.2021

02.06.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

29.07.2021

30.08.2021

08.10.2021



4. Trade accounts
a. Securities
b. Precious metals, coins, stones

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchase and sale accounts

d. Net purchase and sale accounts
5 a. Investments

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
investments

c. Net investments

6. Securities purchased under REPO
agreement

7. Loans and leasing transactions
a. Gross loans
b. Gross leasing transactions

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans
and leasing transactions

d. Net loans and leasing transactions
8 a. Purchased commercial notes

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchased commercial notes

c. Net purchased commercial papers

9. Liabilities of customers on financial
instruments

10. Net fixed assets
11. Due accrued interest
12. Other owned property of the bank

a. Investments in real estate

14629442.00

14629442.00

3611402337.00

3627044138.00

3627044138.00

15641801.00

3611402337.00

79025580.00

272520778.00

37022435.00

1237500.00



b. Other assets acquired during credit
settlements

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other
own property of the bank

d. Net other owned property of the bank
13. Other assets 33831156.00
14. Total assets 5870971338.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
15. Demand deposits 2668724468.00
16.Savings deposits
17. Term deposits 780492716.00
18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan
19. Due to other banks 763966714.00

20. Securities sold under REPO agreement
21. Due loans and leasing operations 263264692.00

22. Subordinated debt obligations

23. Due accrued interests 7997306.00

24. Other liabilities 41081412.00

25. Total liabilities 4527489603.00
EQUITY

26. Authorized capital

a. Ordinary shares 902944810.00
b. Privileged stocks 500000.00
27. Additional paid-in capital 2109490.00

28. Reserve capital

a. Reserve fund for general purposes 54524814.00



12

a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard
assets

b. Reserve for devaluation
c. Other reserves and funds
29. Retained profit

30. Total equity

31. Total liabilities and equity

39822426.00

18177214.00

325402981.00

1343481735.00

5870971338.00

Report on financial results

Kateropum

B TbIC. CyM.

1. INTEREST INCOME

a. Interest income in accounts at the Central
Bank of Uzbekistan

b. Interest income in accounts at other banks

c. Interest income on purchased commercial
notes

d. Interest income on investments

e. Interest income on securities’ purchase and
sale accounts

f. Interest income on customer liabilities

g. Interest income on customers liabilities on
the outstanding acceptances of the bank

h. Interest, discount (discounts) and
contributions on credit and leasing transactions

i. Interest income on purchased securities
under REPO agreements

j- Other interest income

k. Total interest income

6629473.00

49863.00

548510632.00

190391154.00

745581122.00

2. INTEREST EXPENSES



a. Interest expenses on demand deposits
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits
c. Interest expenses on term deposits

d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of
Uzbekistan

e. Interest expenses due to other banks
f. Total interest expenses on deposits
g. Due interest expenses on loans

h. Interest expenses on sold securities under
REPO agreements

i. Other interest expenses
j- Total interest expenses on liabilities
k. Total interest expenses

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE
ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON
CREDITS AND LEASING

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans
and leasing

b. Net interest income after estimation of
possible losses on loans and leasing

81357755.00

64044830.00

145402585.00

8161139.00

190391154.00

198552293.00

343954878.00

401626244.00

18383578.00

371981236.00

4. NON-INTEREST INCOME

a. Income on commission and fees for services
b. Profit in foreign currency

c. Profit on commercial operations

o

. Profit and dividends on investments

e. Other non-interest income

—h

. Total non-interest income

192180786.00

134664457.00

5022777.00

13985980.00

345854000.00

5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES
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a. Expenses on commission and fees for
service

b. Losses in foreign currency

c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts
d. Losses from investments

e. Other non-interest expenses

f. Total non-interest expenses

6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING
EXPENSES

60371022.00

85367114.00

3783547.00

149521683.00

568313553.00

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees

b. Lease and maintenance

c. Assignment and transportation expenses
d. Administrative expenses

e. Representation and charity

f. Depreciation

g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses

h. Total operating expenses

8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES

9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND
OTHER AMENDMENTS

a. Estimation of income tax

10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS
a. Net unexpected income or loss

b. Other net adjustments to profit

11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)

CBepneHus 0 pe3ynbTaTax ayaUTOPCKOM NPOBEepPKU

91572588.00

19136049.00

2027381.00

12784320.00

17980491.00

26871817.00

17740147.00

188112793.00

380200760.00

80200394.00

300000366.00

300000366.00
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Homep
ayomTopckaymmTopa  3akioyel

d.1.0. Konus ay

ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKM0YeH Y AMTOPOB),

HaunmeHoBaHve [ata Homep Bupg Hata
ayanTopCKon Bbloauu NNLEH3NYBAK NTIOYEHNS Bbloaun
opraHusaummu NMLEH3NN

3aKkNYeHNs
00O «Ernst &  2019-04-17 816 nonoXutensHolin  2022-06-10
Young»

NPOBOLMBLIErO
NpoBepPKy

MapTHep 3arpy3u
audit_cor
Audit_Re

Arszamos
AHBap
Candpynnaesuy

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NuUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

Mapnves Babyp
batbipoBuny

MpuweHko OkcaHa
$lkoBneBHa

Ixanunos
Xacypbek
KaxpamoHoBuy

danunee Hukonam
lOpbeBny

YcmaHoe baxTtuép
Mama>kaHoBMY

IOxyHangynnaes
Toxup
daxpuaanHoBNY

Tynboes Wepson
WyxpaTunnoesny

MecToHaxox oeHune
(MECTOXMUTENBCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropos, panoH)

Pecny6nuka
Y3bekucraH, ropog
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3abekucTaH, ropoa
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucraH, ropog
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekncTtaH, ropos
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucTaH, ropos
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucraH, ropoa
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucraH, ropog
TawkeHT

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatTcs
aPnNMpoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Jlvuo, ocywecTBnsowee
NONHOMOYUS OMpeKkTopa
(npencepatens
npasneHns)

Jnuo, ocyuwecTtendouee
NOJIHOMO4YKA 4YneHa
npasneHns

Jata

(HacTynneHus

OCHOBaHMA (-

nin)

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02



TypcyHoB Mnbxom
Tauposuy

HopmaTos baxoanp
ScaHoBMY

Paxumos dunwon
TynkuHoBmy

Ymapos TenbmaH
Y nawosuy

Pyaues 3nénynna
3usByTAMHOBUY

ObwecTtBO C
OrpaHuyeHHom
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO
«OFB LIZING»

Mwvp3aes
MainsynnaxoH
Paxmatynnaesuny

MonaTtoB CakeH
I>xeTnbaesny

Pecnybnuka
Y3b6ekucTtan,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucTtan,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekucTtaH,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucran,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucraH,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekucTtaH,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucTtaH,
TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucran,
TawkeHT

ropoa

ropoa

ropon

ropoa

ropogn

ropofn

ropon

ropon

NeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/en/reports/17819/
Harta: 26.11.2025

Jnuo, ocyuwecTtendouee
NOJIHOMO4YKA 4YneHa
npasneHns

Jlnuo, ocywecTengiowee
MoHOMOYUS YneHa
npasneHns

Jlnuo, ocywecTenswowee
NONHOMOYUS YneHa
npasneHns

Jnuo, ocyuwecTtendouee
NOJIHOMO4YNA 4YneHa
npasneHns

Jlnuo, ocywecTenawowee
NoONHOMOYUS YneHa
npaeneHns

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NMpoLEeHTaMn B YCTaBHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
Bnageet AO

®dun3. NMLO COBMECTHO C
6NM3KMMK
POLOCTBEHHUKaMU,
KoTopoe Bnageet 20 n
bonee npoueHTamn
akumn AO

®dun3. NMLO COBMECTHO C
6113K1UMU
POLCTBEHHUKAMMU,
KoTopoe Bnageet 20 n
bonee npoueHTamn
akuuin AO

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2021-07-02

2015-03-20

2021-07-29

2021-07-29



