Единый портал корпоративной информации

Отчеты

"Orient finans bank" XATB

Bank's annual report

The body of the issuer who took the decision	Общее собрание акционеров
Дата утверждения отчета	24.06.2022

1	NAME OF T	HE ISSUER:
	Full	"Orient finans bank" Xususiy aksiyadorlik tijorat banki
	Short:	"Orient finans bank" XATB
	Name of stock exchange ticker:	ORFI; ORFIP
2	CORPORA	ATE NEWS
	Location:	г.Ташкент, Мирзо-Улугбекский район, улица Осиё д.5
	Postal address:	100052, г.Ташкент, Мирзо-Улугбекский район, улица Осиё д.5
	E-mail address:	info@ofb.uz (mailto:info@ofb.uz)
	Official Website:	www.ofb.uz (https://www.ofb.uz)
3	БАНКОВСКИ	Е РЕКВИЗИТЫ
	Наименование обслуживающего банка:	Ташкентский городской РКЦ ЦБ РУз.
	Current account:	21302000800001071000
	MFI:	1071
4	РЕГИСТРАЦИОННЫЕ И ИДЕ	НТИФИКАЦИОННЫЕ НОМЕРА
	присвоенные регистрирующим органом:	81
	присвоенные органом государственной налоговой службы (ИНН):	207086151

присвоенные органами государственной статистики	
КФС:	145
ОКПО:	23355763
ОКОНХ:	64190
COATO:	1726273

Международные стандарты финансовой отчётности (МСФО)

8

Скачать отчет (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/ ОФБ_Аудиторское_заключение_по_МСФО.pdf)

5	Показатели финансово-экономического состояния эмитента		
	Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient	0,33	
	Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient	0,31	
	Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient	3,3	
	The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed funds:	0,29	

6	Объем начисленных доходов по ценным бумагам в отчетном году			
	On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)	350		
	On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face value of one stock)	28		
	On priviliged shares (in soums per stock)	175		
	On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face value of one stock)	14		

Изменения в составе наблюдательного совета, ревизионной комиссии или исполнительного органа

дата принятия решения	дата вступления к обязанностя	Ф.И.О.	Должность	Орган эмитента, принявший решение	Избран (назначен) / выведен из состава (уволен, истечение срока полномочий)
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Парпиев Бабур Батырович	Председатель НС	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Грищенко Оксана Яковлевна	Член НС	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Джалилов Жасурбек Кахрамонович	Член НС	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Фалилеев Николай Юрьевич	Член НС	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Усманов Бахтиёр Мамажанович	Член НС	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Шамирзаева Надира Шажалиловна	Член РК	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Рузматов Эркин Абдурасулович	Член РК	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Султанов Жасур Алишерович	Член РК	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Джунайдуллаев Тохир Фахриддинович	Председатель правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Туйбоев Шерзод Шухратиллоевич	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в

29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Турсунов Ильхом Таирович	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Рахимов Дильшод Тулкунович	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Рузиев Зиёдулла Зиявутдинович	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Норматов Баходир Эсанович	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в
29.06.2021	02.07.2021	Умаров Тельман Улашович	Член Правления	Общее собрание акционеро	Избран (назначен) в

9	9 Основные сведения о дополнительно выпущенных ценных бумагах (за если в отчетном периоде осуществлялся выпуск ценных бума		
	Орган, принявший решение о выпуске	Наблюдательный совет	
	Дата и номер государственной регистрации	P0852-14	
	Количество ценных бумаг (шт.) и объем выпуска (сум)	акция простая	
	Способ размещения ценных бумаг	107 540 802	
	Сроки размещения	90 дней	
	Дата начала	13.10.2022	
	Дата окончания	Дата размещения последней акции данного выпуска, но в любом случае не позднее 90 календарных дней со дня государственной регистрации выпуска акций в уполномоченном государственном органе.	

Наименование существенного факта	№ существенного факта	Дата наступления существенног факта	Дата публикации осущественного факта	
1	Решения, принятые высшим органом управления эмитента	6	24.03.2021	26.03.2021
2	Выпуск ценных бумаг	25	16.04.2021	17.04.2021
3	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
4	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
5	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
6	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
7	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
8	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
9	Изменения во владении членов исполнительного органа акциями эмитента	35	07.06.2021	07.06.2021

10	Изменения во владении членов наблюдательного совета акциями эмитента	34	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
11	Изменения во владении членов наблюдательного совета акциями эмитента	34	07.06.2021	07.06.2021
12	Начисление доходов по ценным бумагам	32	02.07.2021	02.07.2021
13	Решения, принятые высшим органом управления эмитента	6	02.06.2021	02.06.2021
14	Изменение в составе исполнительного органа	8	02.07.2021	05.07.2021
15	Изменение в составе ревизионной комиссии	8	02.07.2021	05.07.2021
16	Изменение в составе наблюдательного совета	8	02.07.2021	05.07.2021
17	Изменение в составе наблюдательного совета	8	02.07.2021	05.07.2021
18	Изменения в списке аффилированных лиц	36	02.07.2021	05.07.2021
19	Изменения в списке аффилированных лиц	36	29.07.2021	29.07.2021
20	Начисление доходов по ценным бумагам	32	27.08.2021	30.08.2021
21	Выпуск ценных бумаг	25	08.10.2021	08.10.2021

11	Balance sheet		
	Категории	в тыс. сум.	
	Cash and other payment documents	248872121.00	
	2. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan	1184978574.00	
	3. Due from other banks	387451415.00	

4. Trade accounts	
a. Securities	
b. Precious metals, coins, stones	
c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on purchase and sale accounts	
d. Net purchase and sale accounts	
5 a. Investments	14629442.00
b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on investments	
c. Net investments	14629442.00
6. Securities purchased under REPO agreement	
7. Loans and leasing transactions	3611402337.00
a. Gross loans	3627044138.00
b. Gross leasing transactions	3627044138.00
c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans and leasing transactions	15641801.00
d. Net loans and leasing transactions	3611402337.00
8 a. Purchased commercial notes	
b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on purchased commercial notes	
c. Net purchased commercial papers	
9. Liabilities of customers on financial instruments	79025580.00
10. Net fixed assets	272520778.00
11. Due accrued interest	37022435.00
12. Other owned property of the bank	1237500.00
a. Investments in real estate	

b. Other assets acquired during credit settlements					
c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other own property of the bank					
d. Net other owned property of the bank					
13. Other assets	33831156.00				
14. Total assets	5870971338.00				
LIABILITIES A	AND EQUITY				
LIABIL	ITIES				
15. Demand deposits	2668724468.00				
16.Savings deposits					
17. Term deposits	780492716.00				
18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan					
19. Due to other banks	763966714.00				
20. Securities sold under REPO agreement					
21. Due loans and leasing operations	263264692.00				
22. Subordinated debt obligations					
23. Due accrued interests	7997306.00				
24. Other liabilities	41081412.00				
25. Total liabilities	4527489603.00				
EQUITY					
26. Authorized capital					
a. Ordinary shares	902944810.00				
b. Privileged stocks	500000.00				
27. Additional paid-in capital	2109490.00				
28. Reserve capital					
a. Reserve fund for general purposes	54524814.00				

a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard assets	39822426.00
b. Reserve for devaluation	
c. Other reserves and funds	18177214.00
29. Retained profit	325402981.00
30. Total equity	1343481735.00
31. Total liabilities and equity	5870971338.00

Report on financial results				
Категории	в тыс. сум.			
1. INTEREST INCOME				
a. Interest income in accounts at the Central Bank of Uzbekistan				
b. Interest income in accounts at other banks	6629473.00			
c. Interest income on purchased commercial notes				
d. Interest income on investments	49863.00			
e. Interest income on securities' purchase and sale accounts				
f. Interest income on customer liabilities				
g. Interest income on customers liabilities on the outstanding acceptances of the bank				
h. Interest, discount (discounts) and contributions on credit and leasing transactions	548510632.00			
i. Interest income on purchased securities under REPO agreements				
j. Other interest income	190391154.00			
k. Total interest income	745581122.00			
2. INTEREST EXPENSES				

a. Interest expenses on demand deposits					
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits					
c. Interest expenses on term deposits	81357755.00				
d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of Uzbekistan					
e. Interest expenses due to other banks	64044830.00				
f. Total interest expenses on deposits	145402585.00				
g. Due interest expenses on loans	8161139.00				
h. Interest expenses on sold securities under REPO agreements					
i. Other interest expenses	190391154.00				
j. Total interest expenses on liabilities	198552293.00				
k. Total interest expenses	343954878.00				
3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON CREDITS AND LEASING	401626244.00				
a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans and leasing	18383578.00				
b. Net interest income after estimation of possible losses on loans and leasing	371981236.00				
4. NON-INTERE	ST INCOME				
a. Income on commission and fees for services	192180786.00				
b. Profit in foreign currency	134664457.00				
c. Profit on commercial operations					
d. Profit and dividends on investments	5022777.00				
e. Other non-interest income	13985980.00				
f. Total non-interest income	345854000.00				
5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES					

a. Expenses on commission and fees for service	60371022.00
b. Losses in foreign currency	85367114.00
c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts	
d. Losses from investments	
e. Other non-interest expenses	3783547.00
f. Total non-interest expenses	149521683.00
6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING EXPENSES	568313553.00
7. OPERATING	EXPENSES
a. Salaries and other expenses for employees	91572588.00
b. Lease and maintenance	19136049.00
c. Assignment and transportation expenses	2027381.00
d. Administrative expenses	12784320.00
e. Representation and charity	17980491.00
f. Depreciation	26871817.00
g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses	17740147.00
h. Total operating expenses	188112793.00
8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES	
9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND OTHER AMENDMENTS	380200760.00
a. Estimation of income tax	80200394.00
10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS	300000366.00
a. Net unexpected income or loss	
b. Other net adjustments to profit	
11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)	300000366.00

Наименование аудиторской организации	Дата выдачи лицензии	Номер лицензи	Вид иваключения	Дата выдачи аудиторског заключения	, , ,	Ф.И.О. каудитора ни(аудиторо проводивы проверку	
OOO «Ernst & Young»	2019-04-17	816	положительный	2022-06-10		Партнер Агзамов Анвар Сайфулла	Загрузит audit_cor Audit_Re аевич

	Список аффилированных лиц (по состоянию на конец отчетного года)						
	Ф.И.О. или полное наименование	Местонахождение (местожительство) (государство, область, город, район)	Основание, по которому они признаются аффилированными лицами	Дата (наступления основания (- ий)			
	Парпиев Бабур Батырович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Член НС	2021-07-02			
Яковлевна Джалилов Жасурбек		Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Член НС	2021-07-02			
		Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Член НС				
	Фалилеев Николай Юрьевич	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Член НС	2021-07-02			
	Усманов Бахтиёр Республика Член НС Мамажанович Узбекистан, город Ташкент		Член НС	2021-07-02			
	Джунайдуллаев Тохир Фахриддинович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия директора (председателя правления)	2021-07-02			
	Туйбоев Шерзод Шухратиллоевич	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02			

Турсунов Ильхом Таирович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02
Норматов Баходир Эсанович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02
Рахимов Дилшод Тулкинович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02
Умаров Тельман Улашович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02
Рузиев Зиёдулла Зиявутдинович	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Лицо, осуществляющее полномочия члена правления	2021-07-02
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью «OFB LIZING»	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Юр. лицо, 20 и более процентами в уставном капитале которого владеет АО	2015-03-20
Мирзаев Пайзуллажон Рахматуллаевич	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Физ. лицо совместно с близкими родственниками, которое владеет 20 и более процентами акций АО	2021-07-29
Полатов Сакен Джетибаевич	Республика Узбекистан, город Ташкент	Физ. лицо совместно с близкими родственниками, которое владеет 20 и более процентами акций АО	2021-07-29

Источник: https://openinfo.uz/en/reports/17819/

Дата: 26.11.2025